SR e

fee

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE
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ENROLLED
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

Senate Bill No. 451

(By Mr. SuarPE and MR. OATES)
[Passed March 29, 1977; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
money out of the treasury from the special revenue funds
of the West Virginia University—Medical School Fund, for
the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine
hundred seventy-seven, to the West Virginia University—
Medical School, Account No. 928, supplementing chapter
seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thou-
sand nine hundred seventy-six, known as the “Budget
Bill”.

WHEREAS, It appears from the Governor’s Executive Budget
Document, dated February 16, 1977, that there are special
revenues in the West Virginia University—Medical School
Fund available for appropriation for the 1976-77 fiscal year;
and

WHEREAS, It is the purpose of the Legislature to make the
following supplementary appropriation to the West Virginia
University—Medical School out of such available revenue;
therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 928, chapter seven, acts of the Legislature,
regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-six, known
as the Budget Bill, be supplemented by adding thereto the
following sum to the designated line item:
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TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

Section 2. Appropriations from Other Funds.

T e

152—West Virginia University—Medical School
Acct. No. 928
TO BE PAID FROM MEDICAL SCHOOL FUND

2 Current Expenses $ 750,000

The punpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is
to supplement the aforesaid account and item therein for
expenditure in the current fiscal year 1976-77.

The amount as itemized for expenditure during the
fiscal year one thousand nine hundred seventy-seven shall
be available for expenditure upon the effective date of
this bill.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
thesforegoing bill is correctly enrolled.

X Anarid)

Chawman Senate Committee

Do . et

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect from passage.
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APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR
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